

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

March 21, 2023

Ms. Mary Belanger, Manager St Joseph's Residential Care Home 243 North Prospect Street Burlington, VT 05401-1609

Dear Ms. Belanger:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **December 6**, **2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely.

Pamela M. Cota, RN

Lamela MCotaRN

Licensing Chief

PRINTED: 01/31/2023 FORM APPROVED

Division of Licensing and Protection

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						:	
		0155	B. WING		I	6/2022	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
ST JOSEP	H'S RESIDENTIAL CAR	E HOME	RTH PROSPECT GTON, VT 0540				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE	
R100	Initial Comments:		R100				
R128 SS=D	survey and investigat 12/6/22. The following were identified assoc and re-licensure surv	ounced on-site re-licensure ion of one complaint on g regulatory deficiencies iated with both the complaint	R128	5.5 General Care Residents' orders will reflect the exact written order Staff that do orders will be in-serviced on the propet taking an order off. The procedure has been modified details and the critical importance of being exact will All staff will sign that they have reviewed the proced	procedure for ed with more I be reinforced. lure. All new		
SS=D		s medication, treatment, and be consistent with the		orders will be checked by a licensed nurse and signed off. The orders that were cited on #1 and #2 residents have been changed to reflect the consistency from order to MAR. #1 resident has the correct dose with the process for measuring in place on the MAR. #2 resident's Debrox ear drops – we have created new standing orders and Debrox is not part of them. All previous standing orders are discontinued and providers signing new ones-MD checked with and new telephone order for Debrox to give 5 gtts in affected ear for			
	by: Based on record reviewas a failure to admir with physician's order	ew and staff interview there nister medications consistent rs for 2 applicable residents sident #2. Findings include:		three evenings flush with warm water on the 4th moby nurse PRN. #2 resident's duplicate diclofenac sodium gel/ Volta corrected by removing duplicate order on the day of DON with RN support responsible for continued sur	ren order was survey. veillance		
	order for diclofenac g medication used in the related to arthritis. The can receive Voltaren knee. Per review of the dated 11/21/22 states use 4 g twice daily or pain (max dose 16 gr of the gel requires state order to measure the on the resident's kneed define the actual dose measuring the prescri	d (MAR) noted there was an el (Voltaren) topical e management of pain e MAR stated Resident #1 twice daily to his/her right ne actual physician order s: "diclofenac sodium gel, n affected knees for arthritic ams/day)". The application aff to use a dosing card in correct dose to be applied e. However, the MAR fails to e and the process for ibed 4 grams of the pain		J. Evans/P. Cota			
vision of Lice	ensing and Protection		711	01			
BORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	REMary.	Belanger title Administr	ator	(X6) DATE	
			U	V	2/9/2	023	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		0155	B. WING		C 12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
ST INSE	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME 243 NOF	RTH PROSPECT ST	TREET	
31 303Li	TI O KLOIDENTIAL CAK	BURLIN	GTON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE
R128	Technician confirmed 2. Per record review of Resident #2, Carbomear wax softener) Earlear for 3 days as nee ear canal with warm on 11/29/22. His/her I Record (MAR) for Deorder to administer C (Clearcanal Ear Wax both ears at bedtime stating "then flush earldid not indicate the codays the drops should flush the ears to remot 12/6/22 the Director corder in Resident #2's with the most recent should have been subsequented after each subsequented and per deceded from the	22 at 2:20 PM the Med the discrepancy. of physician's orders for ide Peroxide (Debrox brand or Drops 4 drops in affected ded with instructions to flush water on day 4 was ordered Medication Administration cember of 2022 noted an arbomide Peroxide Softener brand) 5 drops in as needed with instructions as needed with instructions as for earwax removal" and prrect dose, the number of the deapplied, and when to bove wax. On the afternoon of the Nursing confirmed the se MAR was not consistent signed physician's orders. Signed physicians orders for an (antidiarrheal medication) first loose stool, not to exceed a ordered on 11/29/22. The 1022 noted an order for 4 mg or each loose stool, not to exceed a ordered on 11/29/22. The 1022 noted an order for 4 mg or each loose stool, not to each loose stool loose stool, not to each loose stool loo	R128		

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 2 of 18

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BOILDING.		С
		0155	B. WING		12/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE	E HOME	H PROSPECT		
		BURLING	TON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R128	Continued From page	2	R128		
	overdose of this medi diclofenac orders in R	ch created potential for cation. Duplication of Resident #2's MAR was ctor of Nursing on the			
R147 SS=E	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R147		
	5.9.c (4)			5.9	
	physician of all reside shall include: resident medication ordered; of	for review by staff and ents' medications. The list t's name; medications; date dosage and frequency of kely side effects to monitor;		Resident #2 had four prn orders that needed corre Benadryl cream 2% needed frequency and dosag is corrected to state-prn every four hours MAX: fo In checking with dosage there is no dosing require Diclofenac Topical Gel 1% needed frequency and corrected it now states - apply 4gms to knees (usi measuring ruler to determine the amount) prn for hours MAX: two times a day.	ge, frequency ur times a day. ement. dosing ng the
	by: Based on record reviewas a failure to ensur applicable resident (R	ew and staff interview there e medication orders for 1 Resident #2) included the y of administration. Findings		Calcium Antacid 500mg needed frequency correct states – give two tabs poprn for gastric upset eve MAX: six tablets/day. Mintox needed frequency corrected to now state – every four hours MAX: four times a day. DON with RN support responsible for continued six Tag R147 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by	ry four hours - give 30cc prn urveillance.
	MAR noted orders for medications that did r the frequency of admi Benadryl 2 % Topical Cream (oral liquid sol Calcium Antacid 500 1% Topical Pain Relie Resident # 2's MAR a	not provide instructions for inistration including Cream, Mintox Antacid ution for gastric upset), mg tablets, and Diclofenac of Gel. also included a duplicate % Topical Pain Relief Gel		J. Evans/P. Cota	

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 3 of 18

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 243 NORTH PROSPECT STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401 PREETX TAQ (A) ID RECOULTORY OR IS DIMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG REQUILITORY OR IS DIEVINE PROPERTIES TAG REQUILITORY OR IS DIEVINE PROPERTIES TAG R147 Continued From page 3 medication. Both diciofenac orders did not include the dose of Diciofenac to be applied. An order for Benardyl 2% topical cream also did not include the dose to be applied. On the afternoon of 12/6/22 the Director of Nursing confirmed Resident #2's medication orders for Benardyl Topical Cream, Antacid tablets, and Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benardyl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benardyl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benardyl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benardyl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benardyl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diciofenac Topical Relief Gel in Resident #2's Mark Indicated the control of the duplication which is described the specific behaviors the medications only when the home has a written plan for the use of the PRN medication which: the secretary of the considering the procedure. Relief of medication. The medication which is discreted to the procedure, and the colours in the fact, the epipocaches and the duplicate orders to medication, and document to the city, the perposches and the procedure and the procedure and the procedure and the duplication of the dupl		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST JOSEPH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME 243 NORTH PROSPECT STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401 [MA] ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC (DEMIFYING INFORMATION) REGULATORY OR LSC (DEMIFY OR LSC (DEMIFY OR LSC (DEMIFY OR LSC (DEMIFY OR LSC						c		
### ST JOSEPH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME CALL D			0155	B. WING		12/0	6/2022	
Continued From page 3 Resident #2"s medication. Both dictofenace to be applied. An order for Benadry 17 opical Cream, Antacid abilets, and Dictofenace Topical Relief Gel did not include the dose to be applied. An article the frequency of administration; orders for Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel did not include the fose applied, and the duplicate orders for for Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benadry! Topical Cream did not include the fose of Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel did not include the dose to be applied. An order for Benadry 17 opical Cream, Antacid Cream, Antacid Cream, Calcium Antacid tablets, and Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benadry! Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Dictofenac Topical Relief Gel in Resident #2's MAR. R167 V. RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES R167	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
R147 R147 R147 R148 R147 R148 R149	ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE	E HOME					
medication. Both diclofenac orders did not include the dose of Diclofenac to be applied. An order for Benadryl 2% topical cream also did not include the dose to be applied. On the afternoon of 12/6/22 the Director of Nursing confirmed Resident #2's medication orders for Benadryl Topical Cream, Antacid Cream, Calcium Antacid tablets, and Diclofenac Topical Relief Gel did not include instructions for the frequency of administration; orders for Diclofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benadryl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diclofenac Topical Relief Gel and Benadryl Topical Cream did not include the dose to be applied, and the duplicate orders for for Diclofenac Topical Relief Gel in Resident #2's MAR. R167 SS=D 5.10 Medication Management 5.10.d If a resident requires medication administration, unlicensed staff may administer medications under the following conditions: (5) Staff other than a nurse may administer PRN psychoactive medications only when the home has a written plan for the use of the PRN medication which: describes the sizemistances that indicate the use of the medication; educates the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff about what desired effects or undesired side effects the staff must monitor for; and documents	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETE	
medication use.	R167	medication. Both dick the dose of Diclofenar Benadryl 2% topical of the dose to be applied. On the afternoon of 1 Nursing confirmed Resorders for Benadryl To Cream, Calcium Anta Topical Relief Gel did the frequency of admi Diclofenac Topical Resorders Topical Cream did not applied, and the dupli Diclofenac Topical Resorders MAR. V. RESIDENT CARE 5.10 Medication Man 5.10.d If a resident readministration, unlice medications under the (5) Staff other than a psychoactive medication which: deside behaviors the medical address; specifies the indicate the use of the staff about what desir effects the staff must the time of, reason for	ofenac orders did not include to to be applied. An order for cream also did not include d. 2/6/22 the Director of esident #2's medication opical Cream, Antacid cid tablets, and Diclofenac not include instructions for inistration; orders for elief Gel and Benadryl trinclude the dose to be cate orders for for elief Gel in Resident #2's AND HOME SERVICES AND HOME SERVICES agement equires medication on the elief may administer the following conditions: nurse may administer PRN cions only when the home the use of the PRN escribes the specific tion is intended to correct or the circumstances that the medication; educates the eled effects or undesired side monitor for; and documents		All psychoactive as needed medications have individuplans to reflect the reason why the medication is orde identifying the behaviors and when it should be used. are in place to attempt prior to considering the prn me That part of the care plan is in the MAR. When the apunsuccessful and medication is needed, the Med Tecithe licensed nurse on call for approval to give the prn The Med tech must document in the chart, the approattempted, that the nurse was called and approved the administration of the prn psychoactive. Med tech will, document the effect of medication. Resident #2 – the resident's prn Risperidone has been planned to identify the behaviors, approaches, and the The care plan is in the MAR and med techs know the Responsible DON with RN oversight Tag R167 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by	red, Approaches dication. proaches are hs must call psychoactive. aches e also, n care e protocol.		

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 4 of 18

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
					С
		0155	B. WING		12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE	
		243 NOR	TH PROSPECT		
ST JOSEP	'H'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME BURLING	TON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R167	Continued From page	e 4	R167		
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviewas a failure to ensur administration of a President developed by the nurresident (Resident #2 Per record review Resordered Risperidol (amgonce daily as nee PM on 12/6/22 the Rewritten plan for the action Risperidol by unlicens specific behaviors the correct or address; specific behaviors the correct or address; specific staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the correct or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the correct or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff about what diside effects the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff recorded review Resorrect or address; specific behaviors the staff recorded	ew and staff interview there e a written plan for the RN (as needed) tion by unlicensed staff was see for one applicable. Sident #2's physician entipsychotic medication) 0.5 ded for agitation. At 12:20 egistered Nurse confirmed a liministration of PRN sed staff which describes the emedication is intended to be pecifies the circumstances of the medication; educates desired effects or undesired must monitor for; and of, reason for and specific ion use had not been			
R179 SS=E		AND HOME SERVICES	R179		
	5.11 Staff Services				
	providing any direct c shall be at least twelv year for each staff pe residents. The trainir limited to, the followin	ency in the skills and expected to perform before are to residents. There to (12) hours of training each reson providing direct care to ag must include, but is not			
	Resident rights;				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 5 of 18

PRINTED: 01/31/2023 FORM APPROVED

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
						;
		0155	B. WING		12/0	6/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CAR	E HOME	H PROSPECT			
	CLIMMADV CT		TON, VT 0540 ²	1	<u> </u>	0/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R179	Continued From page	e 5	R179			
	(3) Resident emerge such as the Heimlich or ambulance contact (4) Policies and procreports of abuse, neg (5) Respectful and eresidents; (6) Infection control r limited to, handwashi maintaining clean empathogens and universidents.	edures regarding mandatory lect and exploitation; ffective interaction with measures, including but not ng, handling of linens, vironments, blood borne		5.11 As cited 5 staff failed to receive training "Respectful Eff Communication" this was completed by 12/21/2022. As cited 2 staff had only 2 of the 12 hours of required the was completed by 12/31/2022. As cited 1 staff had completed only one training this with by 12/31/2022. Responsible DON and Administrator To manage in-services and staff meetings, DON creat with all staff members names on a spreadsheet to che each staff member completes an Inservice. A copy of the oragenda is included in binder. And in this binder, a 2 calendar was created to allow staff to know when mee services are scheduled in advance to prepare to attenwill be reviewed quarterly by DON or Administrator. R be given to staff quarterly to do all the missed inserice	ed a binder ck off when the in-service 023 monthly tings and in- d. The binder eminders will	
	by: Based on record reviewas a failure to ensur completed all required Resident Rights; Fire Evacuation; Residen Procedures and First Abuse, Neglect and Effective Interaction of Control Measures; and Care of Residents. Fire Per review of staff inout of 5 staff failed to "Respectful Effective staff had only completed one to Rights. The Administrafternoon of 12/6/22 to	service training records 5		Tag R179 POC accepted on 3/21/23 k J. Evans/P. Cota	vy	

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 6 of 18

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					c		
		0155	B. WING		12/0	6/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA				
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	HPROSPECT S				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
R191	Continued From page	e 6	R191				
R191 SS=E	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R191				
	5.12 Records/Re	ports					
	5.12.c A home must the licensing agency:	file the following reports with					
	agency and the Depa must be notified within written report must be departments within secopy of the report shall be placed. Any untimely deaths a record kept on file. 5.12.c. (3) A report of a resident from a high shall be reported to the representative and fa shall be reported to the twenty-four (24) hours by a written report with within the report with the report with the report within the report withi	damage, the licensing rtment of Labor and Industry in twenty-four (24) hours. A e submitted to both eventy-two (72) hours. A all be kept on file. eport of any accident or d in the resident's record. shall be reported and a f any unexplained absence ome for more than 12 hours he police, legal mily, if any. The incident he licensing agency within s of disappearance followed thin seventy-two (72) hours,		5.12c 5 Leadership team and Executive Direct Vermont Catholic Charities will review and state policies regarding mandate reporting. See attached in-service documentation.	v VCC		
	cessation to the home services (plumbing, h supplied service, whice course of operation. I licensing agency immediate occurs. A co	pe maintained. eport of any breakdown or e's physical plant's major eat, water supply, etc.) or ch disrupts the normal The licensee shall notify the lediately whenever such an py of the report shall be sent by within seventy-two (72)					

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 7 of 18 L9HM11

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
ANDILAN	or doring of the state of the s	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _			
		0155	B. WING		12/06	5/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	H PROSPECT			
	I		TON, VT 05401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R191	Continued From page	e 7	R191			
	incidents of abuse, ne reported to the licens					
	death following the us chemical restraint.					
	by: Based on record reviewas a failure to repor applicable residents (QUIREMENT is not met as evidenced n record review and staff interview there illure to report exploitation of 20 le residents (Residents #1, #2, #3, #4, 5.12c 5 This incident was reported to the Burlington Police Department. Leadership team and Executive Director of Vermont Catholic Charities will review VCC and state policies		of Vermont		
	#15, #16, #17, #18, #	0, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #19, and #20) when a staff personal funds belonging to gs include:		regarding mandated reporting. To be con 2/28/2023	npleted by	
	embezzled by the adresponsible for the adresponsible for the adresponsible for the adresponsible for the adresponsible facility. The combined stolen by the adminis While the organizatio Residential Care Honstolen from the reside to report the exploitate residents to the Licen 12/6/22 the current Adprevious Administration were stolen failed to responsible failed to respons	ered personal funds cable residents had been ministrative staff member counting and safeguarding I funds managed by the d total of resident funds trative staff was \$2,232.72.		Tag R191 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by J. Evans/P. Cota		
R206 SS=E	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R206			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 8 of 18

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COIVII ELTED
					С
		0155	B. WING		12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
o= .co=.		243 NOR	TH PROSPECT	STREET	
ST JOSEI	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME BURLING	TON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	
R206	Continued From page	e 8	R206		
	5.18 Reporting of Exploitation	Abuse, Neglect or			
	case of suspected ab to the Adult Protective by 33 V.S.A. §6903. A calling toll-free 1-800 made to APS within 4 suspected, reported of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviewas a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #1 #15, #16, #17, #18, #Protective Services was a failure to report applicable residents (#7, #18, #9, #17, #18, #17, #1	ew and staff interview there t exploitation of 20 Residents #1, #2, #3, #4, 0, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #19, and #20) to Adult when a staff member funds belonging to the		5.18 This incident was reported to the Burlington Police Department. Leadership team and Executive E of Vermont Catholic Charities will VCC and state policies regarding mandated reporting. See attached in-service documentation. Tag R206 POC accepted on 3/21/23 I J. Evans/P. Cota	review
	During the month of J Administrator discove belonging to 20 applie embezzled by the add responsible for the add of resident's personal facility. The combined stolen by the adminis While the organizatio Residential Care Hon stolen from the reside to report the exploitat residents to the Adult 3:05 PM on 12/6/22 t confirmed the previoud discovered the funds	July 2022 the facility pered personal funds cable residents had been ministrative staff member accounting and safeguarding funds managed by the ditotal of resident funds trative staff was \$2, 232.72. In that manages the me replaced the money ents, the Administrator failed ion of the 20 applicable Protective Services. At the current Administrator			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 9 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING: _	A. BUILDING:	
		0155	B. WING		C 12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
OT 100F	NUO DECIDENTIAL CADI	243 NOR	TH PROSPECT S	STREET	
ST JUSE	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME BURLING	TON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R206	Continued From page	9	R206		
	Protective Services.				
R224 SS=E	VI. RESIDENTS' RIG	нтѕ	R224		
	verbal or physical abu	s shall also be free from		6.12 Administrative Assistant and Adm have been trained on proper proper on documentation and how to ensistently of resident funds.	ocedure
	by: Based on record reviewas a failure to ensur free from exploitation (Residents #1, #2, #3	ew and staff interview there e and protect the right to be for 20 applicable residents , #4, #5, #6, #7, #8, #9, #10, 15, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19, include:		,	being VCC asis to accurate
	residents managed by by the administrative management and saf funds. The combined the applicable resider 2,232.72. The adminimoney falsified docur transactions, and more resident's envelop to monthly accounting pervent discovery of the Administrator responsial accounting failed to eassistant's documentarequired accounting of	wed money from one another during the required rocess in an attempt to the theft. The facility sible for monitoring the int's documentation and nsure accuracy of the			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 10 of 18

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		l c	
		0155	B. WING		I -	6/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	PROSPECT	STREET		
04.0.45	CLIMMADV CT		ON, VT 05401	DROVIDEDIS DI ANI OF CORRECTION	1	2/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R224	Continued From page	e 10	R224			
	residents.					
	confirmed the exploita personal funds were a administrative staff, a Administrator's failure	2 the current Administrator ation of 20 residents whose embezzled by the former and the previous to ensure the and protect be free from exploitation.				
R235 SS=E	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R235			
	posted menus. If a si	nust follow the written, ubstitution must be made, be recorded on the written		7.1a Food substitutions are being note weekly menus and on the menu l The menus with the substitutions	ooard.	
	by: Based on resident an a failure to record sub	d staff interviews there was ostitutions when the meals the written posted menu.		The menus with the substitutions are being saved and kept in the Dietary Supervisors office. Supervisor will ensure that staff document all menu changes. This was put into place 2/1/2023.		
	During observation of residents reported fre written menu and stat posted menu for an a served during meal tin 12/6/22 the Kitchen M substitutions are not menu and stated s/he			Tag R235 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by J. Evans/P. Cota	,	
R247 SS=E	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R247			
	7.2 Food Safety and	Sanitation				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 11 of 18 L9HM11

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		0155	B. WING		C 12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	TADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ST JOSE	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	ORTH PROSPECT	STREET	
01 000Li	TO REGIDENTIAL GAR	BURL	NGTON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R247	Continued From page	e 11	R247		
	labeled, dated and he (1) At or below 40 de above 140 degrees F heated prior to service. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to ensur labeled, dated and co Findings include: During a tour of the ki	is not met as evidenced and staff interview there re kitchen staff consistently overed all perishable food.		7.2b Dining staff will use labels on al open foods. Labels will include name, date, time opened/made by date and initials. Dining supe will ensure labels are being use See attached label. Completed 3/15/2023 Tag R247 POC accepted on 3/21/23 b	Item , use ervisor ed. by
	the Kitchen Manager were made and confine the Markein of the Marke	cooler: ncluded cottage cheese, wn liquid, jar of chopped nburger in a tray, not dated		J. Evans/P. Cota	
	with visible black sporcabbage. 2. Within the "reach Undated it	in" refrigerator: ems included: 2 opened g, tub of unknown brown			
	of chocolate chips wit lining exposing chips 3. In the prep room room:	th box open, unsealed bag to other foods/air. adjacent to the dinning ut butter on prep unit and			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 12 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		A. BOILDING.		C			
		0155	B. WING		12/06/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
ST JOSEF	ST JOSEPH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME 243 NORTH PROSPECT STREET						
01 000L1	TI O REGIDENTIAL GAR	BURLING	GTON, VT 05401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
R248	Continued From page	e 12	R248				
R248 SS=F	VII. NUTRITION AND FOOD SERVICES 7.2 Food Safety and Sanitation		R248				
		es are cleaned and se. Equipment and utensils tized after each use and		7.2c Cleaning task list will be created to			
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, there was a failure to ensure all work surfaces are cleaned and sanitized after each use along with equipment and utensils. Findings include:			include all cleaning and sanitizing tasks. Dining Supervisor will review daily to ensure completion. Completed by 3/1/2023			
				Tag R248 POC accepted on 3/21/23 b J. Evans/P. Cota	у		
	AM accompanied by the kitchen manager to made and confirmed ansul hood and cook on counters were notespills, kitchen cabinet	itchen on 12/6/22 at 10:05 the RCH Administrator and the overall observations included a heavily soiled stove, equipment situated ed to be left with dried food doors and handles were food and the shelves were hbs and debris.					
	12/6/22 the kitchen m cleaning schedule has	s not been developed to ces, equipment and utensils					
R250 SS=D	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R250				
	7.2 Food Safety and	Sanitation					
	7.2.e The use of outo	dated, unlabeled or					

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 13 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0155	B. WING		C 12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	RTH PROSPECT S IGTON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R250	damaged canned goods is prohibited and such goods shall not be maintained on the premises. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview there was a failure to ensure damaged cans are not maintained on the premises. Findings include: During the course of the facility tour commencing at 10:00 am on 12/6/22 dented cans of peppers, chicken soup, and three bean salad were observed stored on the same shelves as undamaged cans in a food storage room adjacent to the kitchen. During the course of the kitchen tour the Kitchen Manager and facility Administrator confirmed the damaged cans were maintained on the premises.		R250	7.2e Dented cans are now stored in a area of the storage room. Dietar Supervisor will educate all dining This will be completed by 2/28/2 Tag R250 POC accepted on 3/21/23 b J. Evans/P. Cota	y g staff. 023.
SS=E	protect from dust, insileakage, unnecessary sources of contamina This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to ensur was stored to protect contamination. Findin During a tour of the kind accompanied by	nk shall be stored so as to ects, rodents, overhead handling and all other tion. is not met as evidenced and staff interview there e all food and equipment from sources of potential			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 14 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING			
		0155	B. WING		C 12/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ST JOSEF	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARE	E HOME	TH PROSPECT		
	OLIMANA DV OT		TON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R251	Continued From page	: 14	R251		
	were made and confir	med:			
	kitchen and suspende were observed to be	nning the length of the ed over food prep areas coated with layers of dust a sitting at the end of the ith dust.		7.3 1 This task will be added to the weekly cleaning check list	
	kitchen counter conta noted to be left partial	eel storage canisters under ining sugar and flour were lly opened, exposing ources of contamination.		7.3 2 Note has been placed on the ca to remind people to close secure	
	the kitchen there was	n located directly adjacent to noted ripped and exposed anging loosely from pipes ash machine.		7.3 3 This will be repaired by Mainten by 2/28/2023 Tag R251 POC accepted on 3/21/23	
R252 SS=F	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R252	J. Evans/P. Cota	
	7.2 Food Storage an	d Equipment			
	food, drink, equipmen	me used for storage of t or utensils shall be ily cleaned and shall be			
	by: Based on observation was a failure to ensur for storage of food, dr utensils are construct kept clean. Findings i During a tour of the ki AM accompanied by	and staff interview there e areas of the kitchen used ink, cooking equipment and ed to be easily cleaned and include: tchen on 12/6/22 at 10:05 the RCH Administrator and the following observations			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 15 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S		
			A. BOILBING.	.bino.		
0155		B. WING		C 12/06/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEF	'H'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	H PROSPECT			
BURLINGTON, VT 05401						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R252	Continued From page	e 15	R252			
	were made and confi	rmed:				
	The kitchen floor tiles were noted to be cracked, heavily soiled and creating both a safety and sanitation risk. Due to large gaps where floor tiles are worn and damaged, the ability to clean and sanitize effectively in the present condition would be limited and creates a tripping hazard for kitchen staff.			7.3 1 Estimates for these repairs are in process. Repair to be completed by 4/1/2023.		
	2. The ansul exhaust hood located above the kitchen stove where resident meals are cooked was found to be heavily soiled with solidified grease and dust creating both a health and safety hazard. Despite the need for preventative cleaning and maintenance of the ansul system, neither the Administrator or kitchen manager were aware when the hood was last cleaned, inspected and/or received general maintenance. In addition, the cook stove below the ansul hood was also soiled with grime.			7.3 2 Ansul exhaust hood has been cleaned and will be routinely cleaned every six months. Die manager, Administrator and veall have calendar reminders. Sattached documentation.	endor	
	were stored was obse and food spills. 4. The meat slicer wa dust along with the la food spills. 5. Overhead pipes su	sus containers of spices erved to be soiled with dust sobserved to be soiled with rge mixer that had dried suspended across the kitchen as soiled with excessive trime.		7.3 3-5 Cleaning schedule/task list will be to ensure that all areas of the kitcl prep area are cleaned properly. D Supervisor will ensure tasks are completed. This will be completed 3/15/2023. Tag R252 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by J. Evans/P. Cota	nen and ining	
R258 SS=D	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R258			
7.3 Food Storage and Equipment						

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 16 of 18

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				С				
0155			B. WING 12/0		12/06/2022			
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ST JOSEF	H'S RESIDENTIAL CARE	HOME	H PROSPECT \$ ON, VT 05401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
R258	Continued From page	: 16	R258					
	7.3.h All garbage shall be collected and stored to prevent the transmission of contagious diseases, creation of a nuisance, or the breeding of insects and rodents, and shall be disposed of at least weekly. Garbage or trash in the kitchen area must be placed in lined containers with covers. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: During a tour of the kitchen on 12/6/22 at 10:05 AM accompanied by the RCH Administrator and the kitchen manager the following observations were made and confirmed: Trash receptacles in the kitchen food prep area, employee breakroom adjacent to the kitchen, and the room adjacent to the dining room where food is prepped and delivered to residents were observed without covers to prevent the transmission of contagious diseases, creation of a nuisance, or the breeding of insects and rodents.			7.3h Garbage cans with lids have been purchased for the kitchen,dining roand prep area. This was complete by 1/15/2023. Tag R258 POC accepted on 3/21/23 by J. Evans/P. Cota	ooms ed			
R314 SS=F	XI. RESIDENT FUND	S AND PROPERTY	R314					
	transactions, provide statement, and keep a from the home or lice. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviewas a failure to ensur record keeping of all tresident funds mainta	ust keep a record of all the resident with a quarterly all resident funds separate nsee's funds is not met as evidenced ew and staff interview there e accurate accounting and						

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 17 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		A. Bollesino.		C				
0155		B. WING		12/06/2022				
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ST JOSEI	PH'S RESIDENTIAL CARI	E HOME	HPROSPECT : ON, VT 05401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
R314	Continued From page 17		R314					
	belonging to 20 applic include:	cable residents. Findings						
	safeguarding of reside personal funds belong residents (Residents #8, #9, #10, #11, #12 #17, #18, #19, and #2 stolen from the 20 resident from the 20 reside	for accurate accounting and ent funds embezzled ging to 20 applicable #1, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6, #7, , #13, #14, #15, #15, #16, 20). The combined amount sidents was \$2,232.72. facility Administrator on the the a staff member falsifieding of resident funds by pes containing resident former Administrator's office money from the counteding it in the next group of the Administrator's office to member also failed to a signed receipts for all the condition of the accurately record all president funds and conthly accounting of cash for the residents whose		11.2 Policies are being enforced by Administrator and VCC accounts a monthly basis. Updated and or since 10/19/2023. Tag R314 POC accepted on 3/21/23 to J. Evans/P. Cota	going			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 L9HM11 If continuation sheet 18 of 18